



GTT appoints Véronique Bouchard Bienaymé as Group Communications Vice President

Paris – September 28th, 2021. GTT announces the appointment of Véronique Bouchard Bienaymé to the newly created position of Group Communications Vice President.

With more than 25 years of experience in communication, marketing and CSR¹, internationally and in BtoB sectors, Véronique Bouchard Bienaymé will oversee both external and internal communication for the GTT group. She reports to Philippe Berterottière, Chairman and CEO of the GTT group.

Before joining GTT, Véronique Bouchard Bienaymé was Group Communications and CSR Vice President at Tarkett (flooring and sports surface company), a position she held since 2012. She was previously Director of Communication and e-Business of one of the business units of the Rhodia-Solvay chemical group, in which she held various positions in communication and marketing from 1993 to 2012. Véronique Bouchard Bienaymé holds a master's degree from CELSA.

Philippe Berterottière, Chairman and CEO of GTT, declares: "I am delighted that Véronique Bouchard Bienaymé is joining the GTT group in the newly created position of Group Communications Vice President. Her experience and expertise in communication, brand and sustainability will be invaluable assets in increasing the reputation and visibility of GTT and its subsidiaries, both in France and internationally, with all of the Group's stakeholders."

About GTT

GTT is a technological expert in containment systems with cryogenic membranes used to transport and store liquefied gases. For over 50 years, GTT has been designing and providing cutting-edge technologies for a better energy performance, which combine operational efficiency and safety, to equip LNG carriers, floating terminals, land storage, and multi-gas carriers. GTT also develops systems dedicated to the use of LNG as fuel, as well as a full range of services, including digital services in the field of Smart Shipping. The Group is also active in hydrogen through its subsidiary Elogen, which designs and assembles electrolysers notably for the production of green hydrogen.

GTT is listed on Euronext Paris, Compartment A (ISIN FR0011726835 Euronext Paris: GTT) and is notably included in SBF 120 and MSCI Small Cap indices.

For more information, visit www.gtt.fr.

Media contact:

press@gtt.fr / +33 (0)1 30 23 80 80

Investor Relations contact:

information-financiere@gtt.fr / + 33 (0)1 30 23 20 87

¹ CSR Corporate Social Responsibility